Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

JANUARY 4, 2024

RESOLUTION ADOPTING TEMPORARY BUDGET FOR 2024

RESOLUTION 24-01-04-03

WHEREAS, it has become necessary for the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, by resolution, to adopt a temporary budget to make appropriations and to provide for the period between the beginning of the fiscal year, January 1, 2024 and the adoption of the budget by the legal voters of the Fire District, which election is scheduled for February 17, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, as follows:

 A temporary budget is hereby adopted to be effective from the beginning of the fiscal year as noted above and to be in full force and effect until the adoption of the annual fire district budget as referenced above; the total of the appropriations of the temporary budget to reflect not in excess of 11.5% (\$302,521) of the total of the appropriations made for all purposes in the budget for the preceding fiscal year, exclusive of appropriations for interest and debt redemption charges and capital improvements.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this the 4th day of January, 2024.

MaryLou DeSimone. Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 4th day of January, 2024 duly adopted the attached resolution;

24-01-04-03 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY BUDGET

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:

X Cornine DeSimone Dugan, Jr. Waldron Keyser

and was seconded by Commissioner

□ Cornine	DeSimone	🗆 Dugan, Jr.	X Waldron	🗆 Keyser
-----------	----------	--------------	-----------	----------

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Waldron	Keyser
Yes	X	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary